25
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Rated Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 50Vdc
Rate Capacitance Range 0.1 ~ 1,000µF
Oerating Temp. Range -40°C ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Max. Leakage Current
After 2 Minutes @ 20°C

8mm ~ 10mm diameter = 235°C for 5 seconds230
25
250
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/120Hz
Maximum ESR (Ω)
+20OC/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NACC220M6.3V4X6.1TR13F 22
6.3
0.30 26 22.6 3,000
NACC470M6.3V5X6.1TR13F 47 0.30 46 10.6 3,000
NACC101M6.3V6.3X6.1TR13F 100 0.30 71 4.98 3,000
NACC221M6.3V6.3X8TR13F 220 0.30 101 2.26 3,000
NACC331M6.3V8X10.5TR13F 330 0.30 230 1.51 5,000
NACC102M6.3V10X10.5TR13F 1000 0.50 313 0.83 5,000
NACC330M10V5X6.1TR13F 33
10
0.26 43 13.1 3,000
NACC221M10V8X10.5TR13F 220 0.26 160 1.96 5,000
NACC100M16V4X6.1TR13F 10
16
0.20 28 33.2 3,000
NACC220M16V5X6.1TR13F 22 0.20 39 15.1 3,000
NACC470M16V6.3X6.1TR13F 47 0.20 70 7.06 3,000
NACC101M16V6.3X8TR13F 100 0.20 81 3.32 3,000
NACC471M16V10X10.5TR13F 470 0.20 340 7.06 5,000
NACC330M25V6.3X6.1TR13F 33
25
0.16 65 8.04 3,000
NACC470M25V6.3X8TR13F 47 0.16 65 5.65 3,000
NACC101M25V8X10.5TR13F 100 0.16 130 2.66 5,000
NACC331M25V10X10.5TR13F 330 0.16 238 8.04 5,000
NACC4R7M35V4X6.1TR13F 4.7
35
0.14 15 49.4 3,000
NACC100M35V5X6.1TR13F 10 0.14 28 23.2 3,000
NACC220M35V6.3X6.1TR13F 22 0.14 55 10.6 3,000
NACC330M35V6.3X8TR13F 33 0.14 57 7.04 3,000
NACC221M35V10X10.5TR13F 220 0.14 220 1.06 5,000
NACCR10M50V4X6.1TR13F 0.1
50
0.12 1.0 1990 3,000
NACCR22M50V4X6.1TR13F 0.22 0.12 2.6 904 3,000
NACCR33M50V4X6.1TR13F 0.33 0.12 3.2 603 3,000
NACCR47M50V4X6.1TR13F 0.47 0.12 5.0 423 3,000
NACC1R0M50V4X6.1TR13F 1.0 0.12 10 199 3,000
NACC2R2M50V4X6.1TR13F 2.2 0.12 16 90.4 3,000
NACC3R3M50V4X6.1TR13F 3.3 0.12 16 60.3 3,000
NACC4R7M50V5X6.1TR13F 4.7 0.12 23 42.3 3,000
NACC100M50V6.3X6.1TR13F 10 0.12 35 19.9 3,000
NACC220M50V6.3X8TR13F 22 0.12 49 9.04 3,000
NACC330M50V8X10.5TR13F 33 0.12 91 6.03 5,000
NACC470M50V8X10.5TR13F 47 0.12 100 4.24 5,000
NACC101M50V10X10.5TR13F 100 0.12 160 1.99 5,000